Student Population - 2637

October 1, 2007

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

97-98

98-99

99-00

00-01

01-02

02-03

03-04

04-05

05-06

06-07

07-08
Elementary

Middle School

High School

223

PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
Elementary Student Population - 1014

October 1, 2007

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

98-99
99-00

00-01
01-02

02-03
03-04

04-05
05-06

06-07
07-08

Dondero
Little Harbour
New Franklin
Peep

224

PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
2008-2009  Projected Consolidated Revenues

$  42,944,606
Includes  $ 3,047,125  for Debt Service reported in the City Capital Fund

GENERAL FUND
76%TUITION PAYMENTS

13%

OTHER LOCAL SOURCES
3%

STATE FUNDING
3%

FEDERAL FUNDING
5%

225

PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
2008 - 2009 Consolidated Programs Expenditures

$ 42,944,606
Includes $ 3,047,125  for Debt Service reported in the City Capital Projects Fund

GENERAL FUND
82%

CAPITAL PROJECTS
7%

FOOD SERVICE FUND
2%

SPECIAL REVENUE
FUNDS

9%

226

PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
 SUMMARY OF COMBINED FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

(Based on Proforma Revenue & Expenditures Estimates)

GENERAL
FUND

SPECIAL
REVENUE

FUND

CAPITAL
PROJECTS

FUND

SPECIAL
REVENUE-FOOD

SERVICE

TOTAL
FUNDS %

   LOCAL TAX APPROPRIATION 30,672,495 a 0 2,030,903 0 32,703,398 b 76.2%
TUITION 4,500,000 1,053,043 5,553,043 12.9%
OTHER 10,500 515,208 604,057 1,129,765 2.6%
GRANTS 174,246 174,246 0.4%

Total Local Support 39,560,452 92.1%

   STATE CATASTROPHIC AID 250,000 250,000 0.6%
SCHOOL BUILDING AID 1,016,222 1,016,222 2.4%
DRIVERS EDUCATION AID 36,600 36,600 0.1%
FOOD SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 9,000 9,000 0.0%
CAREER-TECH CONSTR 0 0 0.0%
ADEQUATE EDUCATION GRANT 0 0 0.0%

Total State Support 1,311,822 3.1%

   FEDERAL FOOD SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 0 236,000 236,000 0.5%
GRANTS 1,536,332 1,536,332 3.6%
MEDICAID 300,000 300,000 0.7%

Total Federal Support 2,072,332 4.8%

   TOTAL REVENUES 35,182,995 3,865,429 3,047,125 849,057 42,944,606 100.0%

   FOR ALL FUNDS
ELEMENTARY 13,757,248 1,383,579 336,227 15,477,054 36.0%
MIDDLE SCHOOL 6,893,071 603,572 209,717 7,706,360 17.9%
HIGH SCHOOL 14,509,537 1,825,278 0 303,113 16,637,928 38.7%
COMMUNITY EDUCATION 23,139 53,000 0 76,139 0.2%

0 0.0%

   BONDED CAPITAL PROJECTS (CAPITAL FUNDED)
INTEREST 1,147,125 1,147,125 2.7%
DEBT REDUCTION 1,900,000 1,900,000 4.4%

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES 35,182,995 3,865,429 3,047,125 b 849,057 42,944,606 100.0%

0 0 0 0 0

NOTE: a: Includes  $ 8,669,658 of Statewide Enhanced Education Tax collected locally
b: Debt service is part of the City Capital Fund and is included here for memo purposes only.

For Budget Year 2008-2009

EXPENDITURES:

REVENUE:

CHANGE TO FUND BALANCE

227

Fund 2 Fund 3 Fund 4 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7 Fund 7
FEDERAL  LOCAL   FOOD TUITION TUITION TUITION TUITION FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES TOTAL  %

"PASS THRU" GRANTS   SERVICE VOCATIONAL "PASS"  SPED  "LITTLE-  ADULT SUMMER DRIVERS DRAMA AUTO SHOP
GRANTS   CLIPPER" EDUCATION SCHOOL EDUCATION

REVENUES:

   LOCAL TAX APPROPRIATION 0 0.0%
TUITION 38,208 709,835 305,000 1,053,043 22.3%
OTHER 604,057 400,000 29,208 53,000 18,500 8,500 6,000 1,119,265 23.7%
GRANTS 174,246 174,246 3.7%

   STATE CATASTROPHIC AID 250,000 250,000 5.3%
SCHOOL BUILDING AID 0 0.0%
DRIVERS EDUCATION AID 36,600 36,600 0.8%
FOOD SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 9,000 9,000 0.2%
ADEQUATE EDUCATION GRANT 0 0.0%

   FEDERAL FOOD SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 236,000 236,000 5.0%
GRANTS 1,536,332 1,536,332 32.6%
MEDICAID 300,000 300,000 6.4%

   TOTAL REVENUES 1,536,332 174,246 849,057 38,208 709,835 1,255,000 29,208 53,000 18,500 36,600 8,500 6,000 4,714,486 100.0%

EXPENDITURES:

   GENERAL FUND; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   CATEGORICAL FUNDS ;
ELEMENTARY 1,118,710 9,756 336,227 255,113 1,719,806 36.5%
MIDDLE SCHOOL 130,053 72,450 209,717 394,569 6,500 813,289 17.3%
HIGH SCHOOL 287,569 92,040 303,113 38,208 709,835 605,318 29,208 12,000 36,600 8,500 6,000 2,128,391 45.1%
COMMUNITY 0 0 53,000 53,000 1.1%

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,536,332 174,246 849,057 38,208 709,835 1,255,000 29,208 53,000 18,500 36,600 8,500 6,000 4,714,486 100.0%

CHANGE TO FUND BALANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
 SUMMARY OF SPECIAL REVENUE PROGRAMS

For Budget Year 2008-2009
(Based on Proforma Revenue & Expenditures Estimates

228

PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
2008 - 2009 General Fund Budget Expenditures

$ 35,182,995

SALARIES
55%

BENEFITS
28%

SERVICES
11%

SUPPLIES
5%

EQUIPMENT
1%

OTHER
0%

229

Grade Job Description Name
Department
Request FY09

Note:  All Salaries include Longevity and Advanced Degree Stipends